
California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2017

2016 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written
Prem. Dist. 

by Line
Losses Incurred

Loss Dist. by 
Line

01. FIRE 948,340,971               1.39 % 386,113,924               0.97 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 571,852,846               0.84 % 283,830,759               0.71 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 466,850,788               0.69 % 334,438,620               0.84 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 154,628,112               0.23 % 7,144,343                   0.02 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 14,754,741                 0.02 % 9,035,466                   0.02 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 46,102,945                 0.07 % 361,160                      0.00 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 209,370,547               0.31 % 85,619,721                 0.21 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 7,645,677,515            11.22 % 4,047,329,931            10.12 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,759,010,475            4.05 % 1,198,343,783            3.00 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,646,416,097            2.42 % 1,026,790,945            2.57 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 459,017,197               0.67 % 31,446,472                 0.08 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 276,391,153               0.41 % 152,830,536               0.38 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,392,612,969            3.51 % 1,140,261,362            2.85 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 47,698,715                 0.07 % (44,841,724)                ( 0.11) %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 450,121,156               0.66 % 213,106,431               0.53 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,290,175,933            1.89 % 119,112                      0.00 %

13. GROUP A AND H 342,771,501               0.50 % 219,807,404               0.55 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 335,889                      0.00 % 87,315                        0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 93,498                        0.00 % (356,681)                     ( 0.00) %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 3,888                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 81,669,666                 0.12 % 125,568,807               0.31 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,208,357                   0.01 % 2,061,860                   0.01 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 860,308                      0.00 % 48,828                        0.00 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 33,431,854                 0.05 % 26,588,900                 0.07 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,962,449,922          19.02 % 6,611,820,758            16.53 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 2,942,344,182            4.32 % 2,247,552,221            5.62 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 1,852,328,484            2.72 % 1,000,525,093            2.50 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 243,485,387               0.36 % 100,557,408               0.25 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 229,783,521               0.34 % 92,845,748                 0.23 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT -                                  0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 14,231,022,452          20.88 % 10,818,475,687          27.05 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 242,940                      0.00 % 2,989,176                   0.01 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 2,501,486,661            3.67 % 1,892,856,090            4.73 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 11,025,332,193          16.18 % 7,140,171,666            17.85 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 728,297,032               1.07 % 471,638,337               1.18 %

22. AIRCRAFT 140,129,707               0.21 % 68,195,820                 0.17 %

23. FIDELITY 120,817,661               0.18 % 37,481,024                 0.09 %

24. SURETY 753,410,917               1.11 % 33,359,841                 0.08 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 31,874,418                 0.05 % 6,294,345                   0.02 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 124,808,046               0.18 % 58,332,018                 0.15 %

28. CREDIT 138,888,191               0.20 % 54,077,020                 0.14 %

30. WARRANTY 194,670,478               0.29 % 80,587,134                 0.20 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 87,139,160                 0.13 % 27,747,670                 0.07 %

35. TOTAL LINE 68,133,586,567          100.00 % 40,176,096,792          100.00 %

19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 25,256,354,645          37.06 % 17,958,647,353          44.91 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,229,783,693            4.74 % 2,364,494,427            5.91 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2017

2016 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Premium Written

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written
Prem. Dist. 

by Line
Losses Incurred

Loss Dist. by 
Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 14,231,022,452          20.88 % 10,818,475,687          27.05 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,962,449,922          19.02 % 6,611,820,758            16.53 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 11,025,332,193          16.18 % 7,140,171,666            17.85 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 7,645,677,515            11.22 % 4,047,329,931            10.12 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 2,942,344,182            4.32 % 2,247,552,221            5.62 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,759,010,475            4.05 % 1,198,343,783            3.00 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 2,501,486,661            3.67 % 1,892,856,090            4.73 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,392,612,969            3.51 % 1,140,261,362            2.85 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 1,852,328,484            2.72 % 1,000,525,093            2.50 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,646,416,097            2.42 % 1,026,790,945            2.57 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,290,175,933            1.89 % 119,112                      0.00 %

01. FIRE 948,340,971               1.39 % 386,113,924               0.97 %

24. SURETY 753,410,917               1.11 % 33,359,841                 0.08 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 728,297,032               1.07 % 471,638,337               1.18 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 571,852,846               0.84 % 283,830,759               0.71 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 466,850,788               0.69 % 334,438,620               0.84 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 459,017,197               0.67 % 31,446,472                 0.08 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 450,121,156               0.66 % 213,106,431               0.53 %

13. GROUP A AND H 342,771,501               0.50 % 219,807,404               0.55 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 276,391,153               0.41 % 152,830,536               0.38 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 243,485,387               0.36 % 100,557,408               0.25 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 229,783,521               0.34 % 92,845,748                 0.23 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 209,370,547               0.31 % 85,619,721                 0.21 %

30. WARRANTY 194,670,478               0.29 % 80,587,134                 0.20 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 154,628,112               0.23 % 7,144,343                   0.02 %

22. AIRCRAFT 140,129,707               0.21 % 68,195,820                 0.17 %

28. CREDIT 138,888,191               0.20 % 54,077,020                 0.14 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 124,808,046               0.18 % 58,332,018                 0.15 %

23. FIDELITY 120,817,661               0.18 % 37,481,024                 0.09 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 87,139,160                 0.13 % 27,747,670                 0.07 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 81,669,666                 0.12 % 125,568,807               0.31 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 47,698,715                 0.07 % (44,841,724)                ( 0.11) %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 46,102,945                 0.07 % 361,160                      0.00 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 33,431,854                 0.05 % 26,588,900                 0.07 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 31,874,418                 0.05 % 6,294,345                   0.02 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 14,754,741                 0.02 % 9,035,466                   0.02 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,208,357                   0.01 % 2,061,860                   0.01 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 860,308                      0.00 % 48,828                        0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 335,889                      0.00 % 87,315                        0.00 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 242,940                      0.00 % 2,989,176                   0.01 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 93,498                        0.00 % (356,681)                     ( 0.00) %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 3,888                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT -                                  0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

35. TOTAL LINE 68,133,586,567          100.00 % 40,176,096,792          100.00 %

19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 25,256,354,645          37.06 % 17,958,647,353          44.91 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,229,783,693            4.74 % 2,364,494,427            5.91 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2017

2016 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Losses Incurred

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written
Prem. Dist. 

by Line
Losses Incurred

Loss Dist. by 
Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 14,231,022,452          20.88 % 10,818,475,687          27.05 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 11,025,332,193          16.18 % 7,140,171,666            17.85 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,962,449,922          19.02 % 6,611,820,758            16.53 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 7,645,677,515            11.22 % 4,047,329,931            10.12 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 2,942,344,182            4.32 % 2,247,552,221            5.62 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 2,501,486,661            3.67 % 1,892,856,090            4.73 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,759,010,475            4.05 % 1,198,343,783            3.00 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,392,612,969            3.51 % 1,140,261,362            2.85 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,646,416,097            2.42 % 1,026,790,945            2.57 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 1,852,328,484            2.72 % 1,000,525,093            2.50 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 728,297,032               1.07 % 471,638,337               1.18 %

01. FIRE 948,340,971               1.39 % 386,113,924               0.97 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 466,850,788               0.69 % 334,438,620               0.84 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 571,852,846               0.84 % 283,830,759               0.71 %

13. GROUP A AND H 342,771,501               0.50 % 219,807,404               0.55 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 450,121,156               0.66 % 213,106,431               0.53 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 276,391,153               0.41 % 152,830,536               0.38 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 81,669,666                 0.12 % 125,568,807               0.31 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 243,485,387               0.36 % 100,557,408               0.25 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 229,783,521               0.34 % 92,845,748                 0.23 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 209,370,547               0.31 % 85,619,721                 0.21 %

30. WARRANTY 194,670,478               0.29 % 80,587,134                 0.20 %

22. AIRCRAFT 140,129,707               0.21 % 68,195,820                 0.17 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 124,808,046               0.18 % 58,332,018                 0.15 %

28. CREDIT 138,888,191               0.20 % 54,077,020                 0.14 %

23. FIDELITY 120,817,661               0.18 % 37,481,024                 0.09 %

24. SURETY 753,410,917               1.11 % 33,359,841                 0.08 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 459,017,197               0.67 % 31,446,472                 0.08 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 87,139,160                 0.13 % 27,747,670                 0.07 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 33,431,854                 0.05 % 26,588,900                 0.07 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 14,754,741                 0.02 % 9,035,466                   0.02 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 154,628,112               0.23 % 7,144,343                   0.02 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 31,874,418                 0.05 % 6,294,345                   0.02 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 242,940                      0.00 % 2,989,176                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,208,357                   0.01 % 2,061,860                   0.01 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 46,102,945                 0.07 % 361,160                      0.00 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,290,175,933            1.89 % 119,112                      0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 335,889                      0.00 % 87,315                        0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 860,308                      0.00 % 48,828                        0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 3,888                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT -                                  0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 93,498                        0.00 % (356,681)                     ( 0.00) %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 47,698,715                 0.07 % (44,841,724)                ( 0.11) %

35. TOTAL LINE 68,133,586,567          100.00 % 40,176,096,792          100.00 %

19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 25,256,354,645          37.06 % 17,958,647,353          44.91 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,229,783,693            4.74 % 2,364,494,427            5.91 %



California Department of Insurance 2016 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2017
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California Department of Insurance 2016 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2017
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